Turkish Lira   5,527   –   –   –   5,527

US Dollar   22,777   –   –   –   22,777

Vietnam Dong   9,312   22   80   –   9,414

   309,037   22   732   (1,653)   308,138

The Company mitigates the risk of loss due to exposure to a single currency by way of diversification of the portfolio.

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit after tax for the year and the net assets for the year in relation to foreign exchange
movements. The analysis below assumes that exchange rates may move +/-5% against sterling which is a reasonable approximation of
possible changes.

   2020   2019   2020   2019

as at 31 December   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

   +5%   +5%   -5%   -5%

Effect on net assets for the year   18,729   15,407   (18,729)   (15,407)

Effect on capital return   18,691   15,452   (18,691)   (15,452)

86

Fundsmith Emerging Equities Trust plc Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2020

Notes to the Financial Statements

Financial Statements

16.  Risk Management and Financial Instruments continued

Interest rate risk
The majority of the Company’s financial assets are equity shares and other investments which neither pay interest nor have a maturity
date. The Company’s cash balance of £13,410,000 (2019: £12,798,000) earns interest, calculated on a tiered basis, depending on the
balance held, by reference to the base rate. The level of interest paid fluctuates in line with the base rate.